OP \$140.00 359777

ETAS ID: TM391203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		07/11/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Duplication Services, LLC	
Street Address:	2155 Niagra Avenue	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3597773	STUDIO 120
Registration Number:	3271171	COPYCATS
Registration Number:	3267539	CC
Registration Number:	3267538	COPYCATS
Registration Number:	2538711	DVD TRANSFER.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6718

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
SIGNATURE:	/MTO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0647

900371079

source=20160711 Executed Trademark Release and Reassignment (Associated Bank)#page1.tif source=20160711 Executed Trademark Release and Reassignment (Associated Bank)#page2.tif source=20160711 Executed Trademark Release and Reassignment (Associated Bank)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0648

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is effective as of June 23, 2016, by ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Associated Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Associated Bank and Advanced Duplication Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ADS"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Associated Bank Security Agreement"), pursuant to which ADS granted a security interest to Associated Bank, among other things, the trademarks (and intellectual property relating to same) set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Associated Bank Security Agreement, was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2012, at Reel 4794, Frame 0681; and

WHEREAS, ADS has requested that Associated Bank release its security interest in the trademark collateral subject to the Associated Bank Security Agreement and release the security interest granted pursuant to the Associated Bank Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Associated Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of ADS's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademark collateral, including without limitation the security interest granted by the Associated Bank Security Agreement, the trademark registrations referred to in Exhibit A annexed hereto and the goodwill of ADS's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark collateral.
- 2. Subject to other security interests granted by ADS to other financial institutions, Associated Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to ADS, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Associated Bank, all of Associated Bank's right, title and interest in and to the trademark collateral, including without limitation the trademark registrations referred to in Exhibit A annexed hereto and the goodwill of ADS's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark collateral.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0649

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Associated Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Jarrett Isaacson Its: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Houngin) SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 11th day of July, 2016, by Jarrett Isaacson, the Vice President of Associated Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the national banking association.

ZANAB ALI Notary Public Minnesota Ny Commission Expires January 31, 2018 Notary Public

[Signature Page to Trademark Release and Reassignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0650

EXHIBIT A
UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Studio 120	3,597,773	March 31, 2009
COPYCATS	3,271,171	July 31, 2007
CC and Design	3,267,539	July 24, 2007
COPYCATS (Stylized)	3,267,538	July 24, 2007
DVDTRANSFER.COM	2,538,711	February 12, 2002

12147855v1

RECORDED: 07/12/2016

[Exhibit A to Trademark Release and Reassignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0651